Title: Miller Family Collection

Call Number: Mss-2146

Inclusive Dates: 1897 (1920-1946) 1968

Bulk: 0.4 cu. ft.

Location: ER, Sh. 007

Historical Note: Oliver C. Fuller was the president of Wisconsin Trust Company of Milwaukee, the founder and first president of First Wisconsin National Bank, and chairman of the American Bankers' Association's Commission on Federal Legislation. George B. Miller was prominent in Milwaukee insurance and was president of the Monarch Manufacturing Company. Inez F. Miller was daughter of Oliver C. Fuller and married to George B. Miller.

Administrative Note: The collection was processed on August 6, 1994 by Steve Daily.

Contents	Box #	Folder #
Oliver C. Fuller. Correspondence to, 1920-1927	1	1
Oliver C. Fuller. Correspondence from, 1920-1931	1	2
Oliver C. Fuller. Memoirs, 1938	1	3
Oliver C. Fuller. Invitations, program, protocol instructions	1	4
Oliver C. Fuller. Scrapbook, 1913-1927	1	Loose in box
George B. Miller. Correspondence to, 1920-1943	1	5
Inez F. Miller. Correspondence to, 1920-1964	1	6
Inez F. Miller. Federal and State income tax, 1945	1	7
Inez F. Miller. Unpublished manuscript	1	8
Miller Family. Miscellaneous correspondence, 1915-54	1	9
Miller Family. Monarch Manufacturing Co. financial statements and	1	10
reports, 1946-1951		
Miller Family. Receipts and statements, 1923-1953.	1	11
Miller Family. Stock information and certificates	1	12
Miller Family. Notes	1	13
Miller Family. Clippings and articles, 1897-1968	1	14
Miller Family. Periodicals	1	15
Miller Family. Miscellaneous.	1	16
 receipt signed by A. Mitchell (original added to Mitchell Family Mss. Collection) bond certificate of the La Crosse & Milwaukee Railroad Co. signed by Bryon Kilbourn (Original added to O.S. "L") 		
Miller Family Photos	Ν	M-127